# OP \$65.00 1716140

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM351280 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
M.B. Financial Bank, N.A.		06/29/2015	National Association: MARYLAND

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	JCP Specialty Foods Company		
Street Address:	1033 Skokie Blvd, Ste. 600		
City:	Northbrook		
State/Country:	ILLINOIS		
Postal Code:	60062		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1716140	
Registration Number:	1736829	J.C. POTTER

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 4062949002

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 406-294-9000
Email: toni@teaselaw.com
Correspondent Name: Antoinette M. Tease
Address Line 1: PO Box 51016

Address Line 4: Billings, MONTANA 59105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	R. WILLIAMS/WILLIAMS SAUS		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Antoinette M. Tease		
SIGNATURE:	/Antoinette M. Tease/		
DATE SIGNED:	08/13/2015		

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=JCP Trademark Release June 29 2015) 1716140 and 1736829#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005598 FRAME: 0988

# RELEASE OF ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY OF TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE is made as of this 29<sup>Th</sup> day of JUNE 2015, by M.B. Financial Bank, N.A. in favor of JCP Specialty Foods Company.

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, M.B. Financial Bank, N.A., unconditionally and expressly releases, terminates, and extinguishes any and all of its right, title, and interest in and to any and all liens and security interests it may have upon the following trademarks:

<u>MARK</u>	REG. NO.	GOODS	OWNER	REG. Date
Pig Only	1,716,140	ham, bacon, sausage	JCP Specialty Foods Company	9/15/92
J.C. POTTER	1,736,829	ham, bacon, sausage	JCP Specialty Foods Company	12/1/92

The liens and security interests on these trademarks were established under and pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement dated as of August 1, 2007, made by JCP Specialty Foods Company in favor of M.B. Financial Bank, N.A.

This Release shall be binding upon M.B. Financial Bank, N.A.'s legal representatives, assigns, and successors.

M.B. FINANCIAL BANK, N.A.

By:

Name: 74/7/5/ 4/6/7/

anim e

109495841

RECORDED: 08/13/2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 005598 FRAME: 0989